

BID TABULATION

No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Sun Up Enterprises		Sagaris Corp.		Florida Blacktop, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,237.50	\$7,237.50
2	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) per FDOT to include all temporary signs, striping, barricades, flagman, etc., complete in place. Certified MOT design and install.	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,524.00	\$13,524.00
3	Bond	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,715.36	\$20,715.36
4	Insurance	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Permitting (By City)	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Excavate in earth and/or other material for roadway widening for 8" Ilmerock base	240	SY	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.55	\$1,092.00
7	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to sawcut and demolition of existing concrete sidewalk including any ramps and the disposal of materials	385	SF	\$2.75	\$1,058.75	\$5.00	\$1,925.00	\$0.64	\$246.40
8	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to sawcut and demolition of existing concrete curbing including the disposal of materials	375	LF	\$2.75	\$1,031.25	\$7.00	\$2,625.00	\$2.64	\$990.00
9	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment for all other demolish, clear and grub, and dispose of materials; including asphalt pavements, concrete pavements, brick pavers, signs, palm trees removal and relocation and miscellaneous removals necessary or as indicated on the	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,543.61	\$10,543.61
10	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to mill and remove existing asphalt pavement to depth of up to one inch (1") including the disposal of materials	1,355	SY	\$5.50	\$7,452.50	\$5.00	\$6,775.00	\$5.22	\$7,073.10
11	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install one inch (1") FDOT Type SP-12.5 superpave asphalt concrete pavement, including tack coat (Milled Area)	1,355	SY	\$10.50	\$14,227.50	\$10.00	\$13,550.00	\$9.64	\$13,062.20
12	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install two inch (2") FDOT Type SP-12.5 superpave asphalt concrete pavement, including tack coat (Widening Section)	205	SY	\$18.00	\$3,690.00	\$15.00	\$3,075.00	\$19.28	\$3,952.40
13	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install Ilmerock base 8" thick, double course, primed	240	SY	\$17.00	\$4,080.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$29.38	\$7,051.20
14	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install type B stabilization, 12" thick, Minimum CBR 30	240	SY	\$12.50	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.50	\$1,560.00
15	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install Type "RA" concrete curb (around outer circle)	95	LF	\$22.00	\$2,090.00	\$35.00	\$3,325.00	\$37.80	\$3,591.00
16	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install curb Type "F"	310	LF	\$33.00	\$10,230.00	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$33.20	\$10,292.00
17	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install curb Type "D"	110	LF	\$20.50	\$2,255.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$20.70	\$2,277.00
18	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install concrete pavers, include one (1") sand layer	297	SF	\$7.00	\$2,079.00	\$12.00	\$3,564.00	\$15.46	\$4,591.62
19	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install 6" thick concrete sidewalk and ramps; including select backfill, grading, compacting, complete in place as specified	160	SY	\$47.95	\$7,672.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$86.59	\$13,854.40
20	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to construct and install new catch basin structure with Type P-9 curb inlet	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,727.50	\$13,455.00
21	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to remove existing storm catch basin inlet and replace and convert to storm manhole with new Type 9 manhole cover, include core drill of new opening(s) and mudding of existing opening(s) and adjust to new grades	2	EA	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,580.00	\$21,160.00
22	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install 18" diameter A-2000 PVC drainage pipe	14	LF	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$97.75	\$1,368.50
23	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install 2" PVC Schedule 80 underground conduit for future lighting connection	35	LF	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$40.25	\$1,408.75
24	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to provide for stamped asphalt with color, color and pattern to be determined	1,400	SF	\$13.00	\$18,200.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$12.42	\$17,388.00
	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install sign and pavement markings:								
25a	W2-6 (roundabout sign)	4	AS	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$425.50	\$1,702.00
25b	W11-2, W16-7P (pedestrian crossing and arrow)	4	AS	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$603.75	\$2,415.00
25c	D3-1(2), R1-2, SPECIAL SIGN, OM4-1 (street name signs, yield sign, "YIELD TO TRAFFIC IN ROUNDABOUT" special sign (24" X 18"), type 4 object marker)	2	AS	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$719.90	\$1,439.80
25d	R1-2, SPECIAL SIGN, OM4-1 (yield sign, "YIELD TO TRAFFIC IN ROUNDABOUT" special sign (24" X 18"), type 4 object marker )	2	AS	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$572.70	\$1,145.40

No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Sun Up Enterprises		Sagaris Corp.		Florida Blacktop, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
25e	R4-7b, OM1-3, OM4-1 (keep right slgn, type 1 object marker, type 4 object marker)	4	AS	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00
25f	PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE (thermoplastic)	270	LF	\$0.85	\$229.50	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$1.47	\$396.90
25g	PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" YELLOW (thermoplastic)	1,350	LF	\$0.85	\$1,147.50	\$5.00	\$6,750.00	\$1.47	\$1,984.50
25h	PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12" WHITE (thermoplastic)	280	LF	\$1.50	\$420.00	\$6.00	\$1,680.00	\$3.74	\$1,047.20
25i	PAVEMENT MARKINGS 18" WHITE (thermoplastic)	180	LF	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.68	\$1,022.40
25j	PAVEMENT MARKINGS 18" YELLOW (thermoplastic)	110	LF	\$2.50	\$275.00	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$5.68	\$624.80
26k	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	195	LF	\$5.00	\$975.00	\$7.00	\$1,365.00	\$10.35	\$2,018.25
26	PHOENIX SYLVESTRIS "ROBUSTA", 12' CLEAR WOOD, DIAMOND CUT, SPECIMEN	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,890.38	\$4,890.38
27	AECHMEA BLANCHETIANA, 7 GAL. 36"X36" FLORIDA FANCY	15	EA	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$259.90	\$3,898.50
28	IRRIGATION	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00
29	Furnish all materials, labor and equipment to install Argentine Bahla sod; including preparation of area, excavate/fill and compact as necessary, complete in place as specified	1,520	SF	\$0.34	\$516.80	\$3.00	\$4,560.00	\$1.72	\$2,614.40
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>				<b>\$135,919.80</b>		<b>\$169,129.00</b>		<b>\$207,153.57</b>	
Comments:						Type error (Line Item #24). \$100.00 was inputted, subtotal and grand total reflects \$10.00.			